File Name . xkmta.20160307.052473.fits  #1/25 %

Project ID : OBS

Image Type : DARK

Object Name . begin

RA : 06:36:31.070

DEC : -31:08:05.30
Exposure Time 30

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time ¢ 06:36:55

Filter ID . R

Observation Date : 2016-03-07T09:38:39

CCD Temperature D

34 979 1074 1171 1266 1362 1457 1552 1649 1744 18



4

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

966

1059

xkmta.20160307.052474.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

06:40:15.150
-31:08:00.20

0

1.00

06:40:39

R
2016-03-07T09:42:23

#2 /25

1152 1244 1337

1430

1522

1615

1708

18



73

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

965

1058

xkmta.20160307.052475.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

06:41:40.530
-31:07:58.30

0

1.00

06:42:04

R
2016-03-07T09:43:49

#3/25#

1151 1243 1336

1429

1521

1614

1707

17



71

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

966

1061

xkmta.20160307.052476.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

06:42:52.450
-31:07:56.60

0

1.00

06:43:16

R
2016-03-07T09:45:00

#4 /25

1157 1252 1348

1443

1538

1633

1728

18



File Name
Project 1D
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time

Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20160307.052477.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

06:44:06.390
-31:07:54.90

0

1.00

06:44:30

R
2016-03-07T09:46:14

#5/25#

1444

1539

1635

1731

18



73

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

966

1058

xkmta.20160307.052478.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

06:45:16.290
-31:07:53.40

0

1.00

06:45:40

R
2016-03-07T09:47:24

#6/25#

1152 1244 1338

1431

1523

1617

1709

18



File Name
Project 1D
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time

Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20160307.052479.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

06:46:26.180
-31:07:51.80

0

1.00

06:46:50

R
2016-03-07T09:48:34

#T)25#

1439

1534

1630

1725

18



70

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

963

1056

xkmta.20160307.052480.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

06:47:33.880
-31:07:50.30

0

1.00

06:47:58

R
2016-03-07T09:49:41

#8/25#

1150 1243 1337

1430

1523

1617

1710

18



71

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

966

1061

xkmta.20160307.052481.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

06:48:45.640
-31:07:48.60

0

1.00

06:49:10

R
2016-03-07T09:50:52

#9/25#

1157 1253 1349

1444

1539

1635

1730

18



File Name
Project 1D
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time

Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20160307.052482.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

06:49:54.430
-31:07:47.10

0

1.00

06:50:18

R
2016-03-07T09:52:01

#10 /25 #

1442

1537

1633

1728

18



73

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

965

1057

xkmta.20160307.052483.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

06:51:06.210
-31:07:45.50

0

1.00

06:51:30

R
2016-03-07T09:53:13

# 11 /25 #

1151 1243 1336

1428

1520

1614

1706

17



72

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

965

1058

xkmta.20160307.052484.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

06:52:52.530
-31:07:43.10

0

1.00

06:53:17

R
2016-03-07T09:54:58

#12 /25 #

1151 1244 1338

1431

1524

1617

1710

18



73

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

965

1058

xkmta.20160307.052485.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

06:54:08.360
-31:07:41.40

90

1.00

06:54:33

R
2016-03-07T09:56:14

#13 /25 #

1151 1244 1337

1429

1522

1615

1708

18



71

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

963

1056

xkmta.20160307.052486.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

06:56:41.590
-31:07:38.00

90

1.00

06:57:06

R
2016-03-07T09:58:47

#1425 #

1149 1241 1334

1427

1519

1612

1705

17



73

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

965

1057

xkmta.20160307.052487.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

06:59:14.800
-31:07:34.60

90

1.00

06:59:39

R
2016-03-07T10:01:20

1151 1243 1336

1428

1520

1614

1706

17



71

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

963

1055

xkmta.20160307.052488.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

07:35:22.440
-31:06:47.80

0

1.00

07:35:48

R
2016-03-07T10:37:22

#16 /25 #

1148 1240 1333

1426

1518

1611

1703

17



70

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

965

1059

xkmta.20160307.052489.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

07:36:30.110
-31:06:46.40

0

1.00

07:36:55

R
2016-03-07T10:38:31

#17 /25 #

1155 1249 1345

1440

1534

1630

1724

18



File Name
Project 1D
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time

Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20160307.052490.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

07:37:41.080
-31:06:44.90

0

1.00

07:38:06

R
2016-03-07T10:39:41

# 18 / 25 #

1439

1534

1630

1725

18



71

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

963

1056

xkmta.20160307.052491 .fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

07:38:55.970
-31:06:43.40

0

1.00

07:39:21

R
2016-03-07T10:40:56

#19 /25 #

1149 1242 1335

1427

1520

1613

1706

17



71

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

963

1055

xkmta.20160307.052492.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

07:40:09.910
-31:06:41.90

0

1.00

07:40:35

R
2016-03-07T10:42:09

#20 /25 #

1148 1240 1333

1426

1518

1611

1703

17



File Name
Project 1D
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time

Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20160307.052493.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

07:41:39.630
-31:06:40.00

90

1.00

07:42:05

R
2016-03-07T10:43:39

# 21 )25 #

1427

1520

1614

1706

17



File Name
Project 1D
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time

Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20160307.052494.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

07:44:12.690
-31:06:36.90

90

1.00

07:44:38

R
2016-03-07T10:46:12

# 22 /25 #

1424

1517

1610

1703

17



70

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

962

1055

xkmta.20160307.052495.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

07:47:14.030
-31:06:33.20

90

1.00

07:47:40

R
2016-03-07T10:49:13

#23 /25 #

1148 1241 1334

1426

1519

1612

1705

17



File Name
Project 1D
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time

Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmta.20160307.052496.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

07:50:13.150
-31:06:29.60

90

1.00

07:50:39

R
2016-03-07T10:52:12

# 24 )25 #

1610

1702

17



70

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

962

1054

xkmta.20160307.052497.fits
OBS

DARK

end

08:01:16.880
-31:06:16.50

30

1.00

08:01:43

R
2016-03-07T11:03:14

1148 1240 1333

1425

1517

1611

1703

17



